	ASSIGNMENT	03-23-199		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100991 Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.		992 hey Dkt. No.: 3047-15	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Markku Vuorinen		Hackman TTT OY AB Jokiniementie 20 FIN-37800 Toijala, Finland	
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔲 No 🔀	ň 🗮	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 2/19/99 	Ad	litional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🔀	
4.	Application No Patent No			
	is: <u>2/19/99</u>		n, the execution date of the application	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes		263465	
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		Total number of applications and patents involved: $\frac{1}{2}$	
	Samuel G. Layton, Jr. ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009			
63/17/1999			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Image: Second state of the second s	
02 FC:581	40.00 DP	8.	Deposit account number: 16-0605	
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Samuel	ginal document. G. Layton, Jr., Reg. No. 22,807	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 5 March 1999	
Name o	of Person Signing Total number	Signature •	Date beet, attachments and document: 2	

CLT01/4358137v1

PATENT REEL: 9823 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

	Kulhokatu 8 FIN-33820 Tampere Finland
has	invented certain new and useful improvements inMethod_and_tool_for_attaching_tooth
	ich I am about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Patent	of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, HACKMAN TTT OY AB Jokiniementie 20 FIN-37800 Toijala, Finland
	us of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from th
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration One One Dollars (\$_1,
	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI
	Assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the sa HACKMAN TTT OY AB
	My entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventio
as ful	ly set forth and described in the:
ie blicable ling	 (a) specification prepared and executed byme on the19th day ofFebruary, 19_99 (b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No
prepa	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to
held :	and enjoyed by the said HACKMAN_TTT_OY_AB
for _t	their own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the ter
for v	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
<u>me</u>	2 — — — had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal
Toij	ala, Finland this 19th day of February A.D. 19 99
	(Inventor's full Signature)

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned **PATENT**

REEL: 9823 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 03/05/1999